Owner Name

Columbia County Assessor
2022 Top Tax Payers (COLUMBIA COUNTY)

Tax Amount

RMV

AV

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY
UNITED STATES GYPSUM

AIRPARK DEVELOPMENT LLC
WEYERHAEUSER TIMBER HOLDINGS INC
DYNO NOBEL INC

CASCADES TISSUE GROUP OREGON
COLUMBIA RIVER PUD

NORTHWEST AGGREGATES INC
CLATSKANIE PUD

ST HELENS PLACE APARTMENTS LLC
CASCADE KELLY HOLDINGS LLC
CENTURYLINK/LUMEN

FRED MEYER STORES INC

SHAVER TRANSPORTATION CO

PORT OF ST HELENS

CASCADES HOLDING US INC

NWM PROPERTIES LLC

COMCAST CORPORATION

PACIFIC STAINLESS PRODUCTS INC
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$4,986,023.88
$3,727,484.56
$1,296,779.39
$1,248,122.75
$1,041,058.47
$879,093.51
$853,895.11
$673,637.30
$456,209.47
$448,448.66
$399,968.93
$371,486.58
$271,041.77
$269,605.82
$217,071.93
$194,778.28
$189,902.00
$186,178.37
$182,558.32
$182,131.42

$670,063,000
$309,986,700
$80,744,590
$47,577,701
$129,775,463
$64,334,776
$57,508,980
$49,737,500
$34,807,490
$33,955,000
$31,573,320
$31,320,810
$17,736,000
$18,406,460
$12,948,000
$14,130,217
$79,841,530
$12,037,670
$11,900,000
$12,102,720

$670,063,000
$309,986,700
$80,744,590
$30,641,655
$81,484,652
$64,318,465
$57,508,980
$49,737,500
$34,807,490
$33,955,000
$24,915,680
$31,145,590
$17,736,000
$16,256,980
$12,948,000
$11,320,323
$78,272,760
$11,622,950
$11,900,000
$11,372,320
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