Columbia County Assessor

2022 Top Tax Payers (COLUMBIA COUNTY)

Owner Name	Tax Amount	RMV	AV
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	\$4,986,023.88	\$670,063,000	\$670,063,000
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY	\$3,727,484.56	\$309,986,700	\$309,986,700
UNITED STATES GYPSUM	\$1,296,779.39	\$80,744,590	\$80,744,590
AIRPARK DEVELOPMENT LLC	\$1,248,122.75	\$47,577,701	\$30,641,655
WEYERHAEUSER TIMBER HOLDINGS INC	\$1,041,058.47	\$129,775,463	\$81,484,652
DYNO NOBEL INC	\$879,093.51	\$64,334,776	\$64,318,465
CASCADES TISSUE GROUP OREGON	\$853,895.11	\$57,508,980	\$57,508,980
COLUMBIA RIVER PUD	\$673,637.30	\$49,737,500	\$49,737,500
NORTHWEST AGGREGATES INC	\$456,209.47	\$34,807,490	\$34,807,490
CLATSKANIE PUD	\$448,448.66	\$33,955,000	\$33,955,000
ST HELENS PLACE APARTMENTS LLC	\$399,968.93	\$31,573,320	\$24,915,680
CASCADE KELLY HOLDINGS LLC	\$371,486.58	\$31,320,810	\$31,145,590
CENTURYLINK/LUMEN	\$271,041.77	\$17,736,000	\$17,736,000
FRED MEYER STORES INC	\$269,605.82	\$18,406,460	\$16,256,980
SHAVER TRANSPORTATION CO	\$217,071.93	\$12,948,000	\$12,948,000
PORT OF ST HELENS	\$194,778.28	\$14,130,217	\$11,320,323
CASCADES HOLDING US INC	\$189,902.00	\$79,841,530	\$78,272,760
NWM PROPERTIES LLC	\$186,178.37	\$12,037,670	\$11,622,950
COMCAST CORPORATION	\$182,558.32	\$11,900,000	\$11,900,000
PACIFIC STAINLESS PRODUCTS INC	\$182,131.42	\$12,102,720	\$11,372,320